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Section 55K(1) of the Victorian Energy Efficiency Target Act 2007

On 5 June 2024, pursuant to section 55K(1) of the Victorian Energy Efficiency Target Act 2007 (the
Act), the delegate of the Essential Services Commission (commission) approved the assurance
audit schedule set out in Schedule 1.

The audit schedule in Schedule 1 commences on 1 July 2024, and operates for the next two years.

For each accredited person identified in column 1 of the Schedule, the commission will issue a
notice under section 55H of the Act during the period specified in column 4. That notice will specify
the requirements for appointing an independent auditor to conduct the assurance audit, and the
timeframe in which the assurance audit report must be provided to the commission.

Under section 55K of the Act, the commission is required to review and update the audit schedule
at least once every 12 months. Therefore, the audit schedule is subject to change.

Rebecca Billings
Commissioner and delegate
Essential Services Commission
18 June 2024
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Schedule 1

Column 1

Company name

Al-Mufaddal Pty Ltd (t/a Smart Energy Technologies)

Australia Energy Savings Pty Ltd

B & G Green Trading Pty Ltd (t/a Aussie Greenmarks)

Ecovantage Pty Ltd

Evitech Pty Ltd

Green Solutions Australia Pty Ltd

Kumar, Praveen (t/as Green Power Saver Australia)

Northmore Gordon Environmental Pty Ltd

Essential Services Commission Assurance audit schedule

Column 2

ABN

74640378883

11654630065

28046270510

32126255856

65634937652

14142355708

28956749390

45160805649
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Column 3

Identifier

640378883

654630065

152286425

126255856

634937652

142355708

28956749390*

160805649

Column 4

Notice issue

July — August 2024

July — August 2024

July — August 2024

July — August 2024

July — August 2024

July — August 2024

July — August 2024

July — August 2024



Column 1

Company name

Seeing Green Balloons Pty Ltd (t/a 15t Energy Rebates)

Abigail Energy Pty Ltd (t/a Sixty Shades)

Auspro Group Pty Ltd

Australian Green Solution Pty Ltd

Chromagen Australia Pty Ltd

Cyanergy Pty Ltd

Eco Light Up Pty Ltd

EcoCare Carbon Solutions Pty Ltd

Energy Saver Plus Pty Ltd

Excellent Solutions Pty Ltd (t/a Positive Carbon)

GB Environmental Trading Pty Ltd

Essential Services Commission Assurance audit schedule

Column 2

ABN

77146116805

90154881080

73123950327

55647164994

12604330289

33147003941

43159230510

18601717640

38641305222

16854554110

24604328734
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Column 3

Identifier

146116805

154881080

123950327

647164994

604330289

147003941

159230510

601717640

641305222

150125170

604328734

Column 4

Notice issue

July — August 2024

October 2024

October 2024

October 2024

October 2024

October 2024

October 2024

October 2024

October 2024

October 2024

October 2024



Column 1

Company name

Ozwide Field Services Pty Ltd (t/a EcoCert)

Saving Earth Pty Ltd

Sheven Pty Ltd

Smart Workz Pty Ltd (t/a NRG 7)

Trade In Green Pty Ltd

Accurate Marketing Pty Ltd (t/a Glow Green)

Ampco Electrical Services Pty Ltd

Elite Sales Engine Solutions Pty Ltd (t/a Elite Smart Energy
Solutions)

Energy Makeovers Pty Ltd

Glower Pty Ltd

Go Green Aus Pty Ltd

Essential Services Commission Assurance audit schedule

Column 2

ABN

39151561465

87629209409

23635055211

76152179283

74138723565

18606614911

17154156180

35 631 069 308

77131681859

98607712863

60643185406
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Column 3

Identifier

151561465

629209409

635055211

152179283

138723565

606614911

154156180

631069308

131681859

607712863

643185406

Column 4

Notice issue

October 2024

October 2024

October 2024

October 2024

October 2024

January 2025

January 2025

January 2025

January 2025

January 2025

January 2025



Column 1

Company name

Green On Pty Ltd.

Home Green Pty Ltd (t/a Shine On Energy & Shine On Solar)

Millenium 7 Pty Ltd

MYOM Australia Pty Ltd

Phenix Trading Pty Ltd (t/a LED Saves)

Quantum Innovative Solutions Pty Ltd

R.S Combined Pty Ltd

Reta (WA) Pty Ltd (t/a Renewable Energy Traders Australia)

auzbright pty Itd

Blsvy Enterprises Pty Ltd t/a (Switch to Green)

Business Channel Australia Pty Ltd (t/a Opt Energy)

Essential Services Commission Assurance audit schedule

Column 2

ABN

88610461062

12137168033

60006674488

37546530276

73159338066

36164086999

51137726357

31153673931

68632959203

32604814397

74601823170
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Column 3

Identifier

610461062

137168033

006674488

153473208

159338066

164086999

137726357

153673931

632959203

604814397

601823170

Column 4

Notice issue

January 2025

January 2025

January 2025

January 2025

January 2025

January 2025

January 2025

January 2025

April 2025

April 2025

April 2025



Column 1

Company name

Creditex Pty Ltd (t/a SwitchLED)

Direct Building Solutions Australia Pty Ltd

Easy Being Green Pty Ltd

EC Focus Pty Ltd

Eco Assets Manager Pty Ltd

eVeec Pty Ltd

Green Home Green Planet Pty Ltd

In2 Energy Pty Ltd

Keemin Pty Ltd

Kuga Australia Pty Ltd (t/a Kuga Electrical)

Lifestyle Technologies (Aust) Pty Ltd

Essential Services Commission Assurance audit schedule

Column 2

ABN

76105513040

51606163937

59120665714

79166767424

97159506206

66160533951

19137823360

54627380670

38006600540

39616409584

28139668661
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Column 3

Identifier

105513040

606163937

120665714

166767424

159506206

160533951

137823360

627380670

06600540

616409584

139668661

Column 4

Notice issue

April 2025

April 2025

April 2025

April 2025

April 2025

April 2025

April 2025

April 2025

April 2025

April 2025

April 2025



Column 1

Company name

Mathre Pty Ltd (t/a Greenoz Solutions)

Mohammad, Abdul (t/a Planet Green Project)

O'Brien Energy Services Pty Ltd

Rheem Australia Pty Limited

Ruhi Pty Ltd ATF Kosamia Family Trust (Energy Goals)

Save Energy Solutions Pty Ltd

Astra Green Solutions Pty Ltd

Australian Green Credits Pty Ltd

Energy Program Pty Ltd

Ezy Air Conditioning & Heating Pty Ltd

IPromise Australia Pty Ltd

Essential Services Commission Assurance audit schedule

Column 2

ABN

18166147057

51809836332

30147803414

21098823511

92576808005

74654365910

86655182433

61139641679

49656434543

54127509835

67162057187
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Column 3

Identifier

166147057

51809836332*

147803414

098823511

621695118

654365910

655182433

139641679

656434543

127509835

162057187

Column 4

Notice issue

April 2025

April 2025

April 2025

April 2025

April 2025

April 2025

July 2025

July 2025

July 2025

July 2025

July 2025




Column 1

Company name

Say Green Pty Ltd

Climate Green Energy Pty Ltd

Emerging Environmental Group Pty Ltd

Expert Group

Morris Group Australia Pty Ltd (t/a Smart User)

MPA Food & Beverage Pty Ltd (t/a Energy & water savers)

Rinnai Australia Pty Ltd

Sustainable Renew Energy Pty Ltd

Watts Green Pty Ltd

Carers Club Australia Pty Ltd

CO2 Free Pty Ltd

Essential Services Commission Assurance audit schedule

Column 2

ABN

83161835703

99655010307

65609977577

79413183502

12152141298

60648934883

74005138769

11660803949

76126882120

37622453347

46166068677
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Column 3

Identifier

161835703

655010307

609977577

122581159

152141298

648934883

005138769

660803949

126882120

622453347

166068677

Column 4

Notice issue

July 2025

October 2025

October 2025

October 2025

October 2025

October 2025

October 2025

October 2025

October 2025

January 2026

January 2026



Column 1

Company name

Dale Air Pty Ltd

Easy Appliances Pty Ltd (t/a Gree Earth Recycle)

Ecoorigin Pty Ltd

Energy Savers Victoria Pty Ltd

Greenergy Pty Ltd

Labno, Jack (t/a Homelab)

Maas Cleaning Pty Ltd

S R Global Pty Ltd (Think and Grow Renewable)

Salesvision Pty Ltd (t/a Solar Spirit)

Shell Energy Engineering Pty Ltd

Target Green Pty Ltd

Essential Services Commission Assurance audit schedule

Column 2

ABN

33624989920

64153556677

28651533943

71639598057

49633328024

55634 903706

36148022119

45617058858

44152988362

99404268440

38648023821
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Column 3

Identifier

624989920

153556677

651533943

639598057

633328024

55634 903706

148022119

617058858

152988362

169357591

648023821

Column 4

Notice issue

January 2026

January 2026

January 2026

January 2026

January 2026

January 2026

January 2026

January 2026

January 2026

January 2026

January 2026



Column 1

Company name

Wesfel Electrical Pty Ltd

AEES Group Pty Ltd

Citisolar Vic Pty Ltd

Coldflow Airconditioning Pty Ltd

Demand Manager Pty Ltd

Discount-LEDs Pty Ltd

Efficiency Plus Group Pty Ltd

Green Energy Trading Pty Ltd

Green Energy Victoria Pty Ltd

LEDified Lighting Corporation Pty Ltd

Leea Investments Pty Ltd

Essential Services Commission Assurance audit schedule

Column 2

ABN

87142990261

32600439576

97576298396

68095808129

64115850729

13603161842

92663717057

21128476406

56158913118

25159716515

90503048510
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Column 3

Identifier

142990261

600439576

143558061

095808129

115850729

603161842

663717057

128476406

158913118

159716515

629608788

Column 4

Notice issue

January 2026

April 2026

April 2026

April 2026

April 2026

April 2026

April 2026

April 2026

April 2026

April 2026

April 2026



Column 1

Company name

Lowa Projects Pty Ltd

Maxee Innovations (Vic) Pty Ltd

Nga Maunga Nui Pty Ltd (t/a Thermawood Victoria)

Oneworld Ecosolutions Pty Ltd

Orenzy Pty Ltd

Renewable Energy Pty Ltd

Think LED Australia Pty Ltd

Vision Environmental Solutions Pty Ltd

VNS Infotech Pty Ltd

Zero Carbon Group Pty Ltd

Essential Services Commission Assurance audit schedule

Column 2

ABN

80099039273

59500772756

92861058766

42662110527

33666036648

83661097034

81626311500

29639946115

92629196925

77608175284
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Column 3

Identifier

099039273

608795660

604821221

662110527

666036648

661097034

626311500

639946115

629196925

608175284

Column 4

Notice issue

April 2026

April 2026

April 2026

April 2026

April 2026

April 2026

April 2026

April 2026

April 2026

April 2026



List of amendments

Date Amendment
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